Case Number: 1401034/2021



EMPLOYMENT TRIBUNALS

Claimant Respondent

Zakir Qureshi v Jagmohan Singh Gill

Heard at: Bristol Employment Tribunal On: 29 June 2022

Before: Employment Judge Hogarth

Appearances

For the Claimant: Mr Qureshi in person

For the Respondent: Mr Gill in person supported by his daughter Ms Harpreet

Gill

Mr Saqib Aqeel, Punjabi interpreter, assisted Mr Gill

JUDGMENT

- 1. The claimant was an employee of the respondent when working at Colerne Stores, 8A Market Place, Colerne, Wiltshire SN14 8DF.
- 2. The final hearing will be listed for 2 days by a Judge sitting alone. A Punjabi interpreter will be required.

Employment Judge Hogarth

Dated: 30 June 2022

Sent to the parties on:

08 July 2022 By Mr J McCormick

For the Tribunal Office

<u>Note:</u> Reasons for the decision having been given orally at the hearing, written reasons will not be provided unless a written request is received from either party within 14 days of the sending of this record of the decision.